Renesas Electronics America Inc - UPD78F0483GK-GAK-AX Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

CHAPTER  1   OUTLINE
User’s Manual  U18329EJ4V0UD 19
1.3  Ordering Information
• Flash memory version (Lead-free products)
Part Number Package
μPD78F0471GC-GAD-AX 80-pin plastic LQFP (14 × 14)
μPD78F0472GC-GAD-AX 80-pin plastic LQFP (14 × 14)
μPD78F0473GC-GAD-AX 80-pin plastic LQFP (14 × 14)
μPD78F0474GC-GAD-AX 80-pin plastic LQFP (14 × 14)
μPD78F0475GC-GAD-AX 80-pin plastic LQFP (14 × 14)
μPD78F0471GK-GAK-AX 80-pin plastic LQFP (fine pitch) (12 × 12)
μPD78F0472GK-GAK-AX 80-pin plastic LQFP (fine pitch) (12 × 12)
μPD78F0473GK-GAK-AX 80-pin plastic LQFP (fine pitch) (12 × 12)
μPD78F0474GK-GAK-AX 80-pin plastic LQFP (fine pitch) (12 × 12)
μPD78F0475GK-GAK-AX 80-pin plastic LQFP (fine pitch) (12 × 12)
μPD78F0481GC-GAD-AX 80-pin plastic LQFP (14 × 14)
μPD78F0482GC-GAD-AX 80-pin plastic LQFP (14 × 14)
μPD78F0483GC-GAD-AX 80-pin plastic LQFP (14 × 14)
μPD78F0484GC-GAD-AX 80-pin plastic LQFP (14 × 14)
μPD78F0485GC-GAD-AX 80-pin plastic LQFP (14 × 14)
μPD78F0481GK-GAK-AX 80-pin plastic LQFP (fine pitch) (12 × 12)
μPD78F0482GK-GAK-AX 80-pin plastic LQFP (fine pitch) (12 × 12)
μPD78F0483GK-GAK-AX 80-pin plastic LQFP (fine pitch) (12 × 12)
μPD78F0484GK-GAK-AX 80-pin plastic LQFP (fine pitch) (12 × 12)
μPD78F0485GK-GAK-AX 80-pin plastic LQFP (fine pitch) (12 × 12)
μPD78F0491GC-GAD-AXNote 80-pin plastic LQFP (14 × 14)
μPD78F0492GC-GAD-AXNote 80-pin plastic LQFP (14 × 14)
μPD78F0493GC-GAD-AXNote 80-pin plastic LQFP (14 × 14)
μPD78F0494GC-GAD-AXNote 80-pin plastic LQFP (14 × 14)
μPD78F0495GC-GAD-AXNote 80-pin plastic LQFP (14 × 14)
μPD78F0491GK-GAK-AXNote 80-pin plastic LQFP (fine pitch) (12 × 12)
μPD78F0492GK-GAK-AXNote 80-pin plastic LQFP (fine pitch) (12 × 12)
μPD78F0493GK-GAK-AXNote 80-pin plastic LQFP (fine pitch) (12 × 12)
μPD78F0494GK-GAK-AXNote 80-pin plastic LQFP (fine pitch) (12 × 12)
μPD78F0495GK-GAK-AXNote 80-pin plastic LQFP (fine pitch) (12 × 12)
Note Under development
CHAPTER  1   OUTLINE
User’s Manual  U18329EJ4V0UD 22
(3) μPD78F0491, 78F0492, 78F0493, 78F0494, 78F0495
• 80-pin plastic LQFP (14 × 14)
• 80-pin plastic LQFP (fine pitch) (12 × 12)
1
2